

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28249/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in WP
No.1772/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

PUSHPA KATOCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned to enable the learned counsel to file
rejoinder affidavit within three weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER